interest in the Property, and shall, prior to the transfer, notify the other paries involved in the 
conveyance of the provisions of this Order. 

VI. ENFORCEMENT

31. Compliance with this Order shall be enforceable pursuant to Section 1 04( e)( 5) 
CERCLA, 42 U. C. ~ 9604(e)(5). A court may impose a civil penalty on Respondent of up to 
thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37 500) for each day that Respondent unreasonably 
fails to comply with this Order, as provided in Section 104(e)(5) ofCERCLA, 42 U.S. 
~ 9604(e)(5), and the Civil Monetary Penalty Inflation Adjustment Rule, 69 Fed. Reg. 7121 

R. ~ 1904. Nothing herein shall preclude EP A from taking any additional enforcement